Freescale Semiconductor - MC9S08MM128CMB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 17. Typical VREF Output vs. VDD
Freescale reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.
Ordering Information
Freescale Semiconductor48
3 Ordering Information
This appendix contains ordering information for the device numbering system. MC9S08MM128 and MC9S08MM64 devices.
3.1 Device Numbering System
Example of the device numbering system:
32
GPAMP startup time (Low-Power mode)
(Tolerance < 1%, Vin = 0.5 Vp–p, CL = 25 pF,
RL = 100k)
Tstartup — 4 —
uS
T
33
GPAMP startup time (Low-Power mode)
(Tolerance < 1%, Vin = 0.5 Vp–p, CL = 25 pF,
RL = 100k)
Tstartup — 1 —
uS
T
34 Input Voltage Noise Density f=1 kHz — 250 — nV/Hz T
1 All parameters are measured at 3.3 V, CL =4 7 pF across temperature –40 to + 105°C unless specified.
2 Data in Typical column was characterized at 3.0 V, 25°C or is typical recommended value.
Table 29. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
1 See Table 2 for a complete description of modules included on each device.
Memory
Available Packages2
2 See Table 30 for package information.
Flash RAM
MC9S08MM128
131,072 12,288 64 LQFP
131,072 12,288 80 LQFP
131,072 12,288 81 MAPBGA
MC9S08MM64 65,536 12,288 64 LQFP
MC9S08MM32 32768 4096 64 LQFP
MC9S08MM32A 32768 2048 64 LQFP
Table 28. OPAMP Characteristics 1.8–3.6 V (Continued)
# Characteristics1 Symbol Min Typ2 Max Unit C
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(V = –40C to 105C)(9 = Flash-based)
9 S08
(MC = Fully Qualified) Package designator (see Table 30)
Approximate Flash size in Kbytes
MM 128 V XX
(C = –40C to 85C)
Freescale reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.
Freescale reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.